,0'/’5,&777&-__' |

A

UNOFFEICIAL COPY .
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT l“h;I (fv(if

.EMENT, is made and entered into as of December 18, 1986 by and
MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, an Illinois Corporation

"y, CHICAGD TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, an Illinois
;,oraton {"TRUSTEE"), MAIN BANK as successor by merger to WHEELING TRUST
) SAVINGS BANK as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated August 18, 1978 and

“'khown as Trust No. T8~359 ("BORROWERM),  and Kenneth and Catherine Riha

(PGUARANTOR(S)") .
WHEREAS:

Thhe BORROWERS have heretofore esecuted a Principal Note dated
September 18, 1985 in the principal amount of Fifty Thousand and
00/100 {($50,000.C00) Dollars ("NOTE"), of which the BANK is presently
the holder;

The HOTE 1is secured by a Trust Deed dated September 18, 1985 and
recordod  in the Recorders 0Office of Cook County, Illinols as document
number £ 208 468 ("TRUST DELD"), conveying to TRUSTEE certain real
esthate degeribed in Exhibit "AY attached hereto and by this reference
incorporates herein ("REAL ESTATEY);

The NOTE is| further secured by an Asslignment of Rents of even date
therewlth and ecorded in the Recorders Qffice of Cook County,
Illinois as doziment number 85 208 469 (PASSIGNMENT OF RENTS")
assigning all the rents and profits from the REAL ESTATE;

The NOTE is furtner secured by a Collabteral Assignment of the
Benefilecial Interest in that certain Land Trust which is known as MAIN
BANK as succesgsor by merger to WHEELING TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK as
Trustee under Trust Agreerent dated August 18, 1978 and Known as Trust
No. 78-359 ("ASSIGNMENT (Q7 BENEFICIAL -INTEREST ") which Land Trust
holds title to the described JEAL ESTATE: '

The BANK has disbursed to BIORLOWERS the sum of Fifty Thousand and
00/100 ($50,000.00) Dollars—wnich amount represents the entire
principal sum of the indebtednesa evidenced by the NOTE;

The interest rate evidenced on sald HOTE is one (1) percentage point
over bthe prime interest rate in affert from time to time at Mid Town
Bank and Trust Company of Chicago,

The maturibty date evidenced on soid NOTE L3 OUN DEMAND,.

The BORROWER and the GUARANTOR(3) desire to 2mend the interest rate
and the repayment terms evidenced by the NOTE;

The BANK has agreed to such modification pursiant to the terms and
conditions of a commitment of the BANK datvted PDevember 18, 1986
{"Commitment®),

NOW THEREFORE, notwilthstanding anything contained in thz 'NOTE, TRUST
DEED, and ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, and in consideration ot the mutual
covenants, conditions, and premises contained herein, the PAWTIES HERETO
AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

The principal amount outstanding as of thls date s Fifty Thousand and
00/100 ($50,000.00) Dollars.

The lnteresat rate ;s amended as {'0llows:

Interest shall be calculated abt the rate of two {(2) percentage points
over the prime interest rate in effect from time to time at Mid Town
Bank and Trust Company of Chicageo, The prime interest rate 1is %&Pjecc

to change.
CUDHIUUNI“'(IHH
U 0O Reeram

1987 FEB -9 A 10 18 87077446







PrEBINIED 70 RELERSE Depy

-

UNOFFICIAL ,JCQPYH .
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT I7 CL

THIS AGREEMENT, 13 made and entered into as of December 18, 1986 by and
between MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, an Illinols Corporation
("BANK"), CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, an Illinois
Corporaton ("TRUSTEE"), MAIN BANK as successor hy merger to WHEELING TRUST
AND SAVINGS BANK as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated August 18, 1978 and
known as Trust No., 78~359 {"BORROWER"), and Kenneth and Catherine Riha
("GUARANTOR(S¥") .,

WHEREAS:

The BORROWERS have hereteofore executed a Principal Note dated
September 18, 1985 1in the principal amount of Fifty Thousand and
00/100 ($50,000.00) Dollars {("NOTE"), of which the BANK is presently
the holder;

The NOTE 1is secured by a Trust Deed dated September 18, 1985 and
recorued in the Recorders 0Office of Cook County, Illinols as document
number g5 208 U6B ("TRUST DEEL"), conveying to TRUSTEE certain real
estate dd¢snribed in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference
incorporatsd herein (Y"REAL ESTATE");

The NOTE is-rfurther secured by an Assignment of Rents of even date
therewith anrd _ recorded in the Recorders 0Office of Cook County,
Illinoils as dozument number 85 208 469 ("ASSIGNMENT OF RENTSY)
assigning all the rents and profits from the REAL ESTATE;

The NOTE is furtner.-scecured by a Collateral Assignment of the
Beneficial Interest in that certain Land Trust which 18 known as MAIN
BANK as successor by -wmevger to WHEELING TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK as
Trustee under Trust Agrecnsnt dated August 18, 1978 and Known as Trust
No. 78~359 (M"ASSIGNMENT 'O BENEFICIAL “INTEREST ") which Land Trust
holds title to the described HEAL ESTATE; -

The BANK has disbursed to BORROWERS the sum of Fifty Thousand and
00/100 ($50,000.00) Decllars which amount represents the entire
principal sum of the indebtedness r~videnced by the NOTE;

The interest rate evidenced on saild WATE is one (1) percentage polint
over the prime 1interest rate in effect’ from time to time at Mid Town
Bank and Trust Company of Chicago,

The maturity date evidenced on sald NOTE is ON DEMAND.

The BORROWER and the GUARANTOR(S) desire Lo . armend the interest rate
and the repayment terms evidenced by the NOTE;

The BANK has agreed to such medificatlon pursuaant *o the terms and
conditions of a commitment of the BANK dated Deccmber 18, 1986
("Commltment").

NOW THEREFORE, notwithstanding unything contained in the-MJTE, TRUST
DEED, and ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, and in consideration of +tie mutual
covenants, oconditions, and premises contained herein, the PARTIES HERETO
AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

The principal amount oubtstanding as of this date is Fifty Thousand and
on/100 ($50,000.00) Dollars,

The interesat rate 1s amended as follows:

Interest shall be galculated at the rate of two (2) percentage points
over the prime lnterest rate in effect from time to time at Mid Town
Bank and Trust Company of Chicago. The prlme interest rate is %inect

to change.
COOKrlMI LN
FIOTOOF ’ LUUHH

1987 FEB -9 A4 10 18 870774405







UNOFFICIAL,CORY

Monthly payments of $5,000.00 principal plus interest shall be payable
beginning the 25th day of January, 1987, and on the 25th day of cach

and every month thereafter untlil the Change Date or until said Note is
fully paid.

Except as modified herelin, the terms, covenants and condliticns of
the TRUST DEED, and ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS shall remain unchanged and
otherwise in full force and effect. In the event of any inconsistency
between the terms of thls agreement and the terms of the NOTE and/or
TRUST DEED, and ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, the terms herein shall control.

The lien of the TRUST DEED and ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS are hereby modified
as securlty for the payment of the princlpal sum evidenced by the NOTE
and amended by this MODIFICATION AGREEMENT.

This agzreement shall be governed by and construed under the laws
of the S.ate of Illinois,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands
and seals the Gey, and the year first written above.

e emT—_

MID TOWN BAWK AND TRVUIT COMPANY OF CHICAGO ("BANK")

-

fissTatant Secrecary

BORROWER:

MAIN BANK as successor by merger te WHESLING TRUST
AND SAVINGS BANK, as Trustee, as foresaicd, 2nd not personally,

By: CiéZﬁALf (E/T Q:/pmwvtﬂff”

Vice Presldent

f) ‘
Attest: k“ﬁ?%qﬂ i .>Qqﬁ;4{€ﬂﬁﬁﬂlﬂ

Assistantgfsecretary

ANY LIBZILIY

3

{RESTRIITIN

CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO ("TRUSTEE")

9t p220L8




UNOFFICIAL COPY

R S




UNOFFICIAL COPY, .

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in
the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Carol L. Ennis '
vice President of MAIN DBANK as successor by merger to WHEELLING
TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, ecefa tllinols corporation, and Rose M. Schlegel
¢+ Asasiatant §i -Jh ent of said Illineis

corporation, persgonally known to me to be the same persaons whose
names ara subacribed to the foragoing instrument as such Vvice
President and Assistant Vice pPresident, respectively, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed
and delivered the said inatrument as thelr own free and voluntarcy
acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of said corporation,; for
the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the Assistant vice
President did alse then and there acknowledge that ashe, asa
cusrodian of the corporate sval of said corporation to said
inatrument as her own free and veluntary act, and as the free and
volurtury act of sald corporation, for the uses and purpouas
therein eat forth.

Given unddw my hand and Notarial Seal this 18th day of December,

1986, L) i
e T
" OFFICLAL BEAL " 2 P, SO ._(/-/‘“'"/ .
T . -(“./ai\-:(;f-’ (‘.j‘ /‘Zf““ L2 ({'("' '/

LINDA L. MORCHER
HOTARY PUBLIG, STATE O IL“”B NoTacy BubTIc

MY COMMISSION EXPIRCS 9418/90

e

My commission expiruas:

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the underslgned, a Notary Public in /end for said County, in

the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERSEEE, tha’
: IOGONSF A : AMRCE PLESIOTNT
of Chicago Title ang.Trust Co ‘ V514 corporation, and
d KAREN NAU RESPY RarR kY .. of said Illinels
corporatlon, personally known to me to be the sare persons whosge

N . names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as3_such
MR MICE PRESIDEN  BECARETAM® , respectively, appeared before. e thia day
n parson and acknowledged that they signed and 4dflivered the
said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, znd as the
frae and voluntary acts of sald corporation, for the¢  ases and
purposesa therein set forth; and the
did also then and there acknowledge that he, as custodian of Lhe
corporate seal cof said corporation to said instrument as his own
free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said

corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this l1l8th day of December,

?///7%/?(5{/ /%@é/

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Lean 15,1988 "OFFICIAL SEAL”

iKathleen Platek

AAA.MMAA.(\AAA&IAL‘A?
Notary Pulilic, Stata of ilincls ﬁ

My Cominission Expires 12115/88
FYYY YV YV IRYYYVIRV YT YYY




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

. ' [ "y o r ' [ [ i
o, " B Lty
. D 2L T N B FO DR S Y R a
e . .- )
[ - ' .
' HE
N
L fl
' R \ .
. ’ fa 4 ‘ ! B
i N ! ]
.
' REERFEN I 1
[ i (N " 1 Lt . .
L Iy t v ! s 1 : + 1 .
fo T L TN ; .
.
f : L AR I e
Ve
r
- o e e e e e 1 /
f
’
. t Al.‘
Y
. ' ‘ . 1 £
- . .
1 2 ' !
B -t T AR R IR
. - . E A AN - - B
e » B
. . EL R . .
‘- X Lo it
PN
P . s A s e
.
'
., v .
I . '
™ ' Pl [T i IR e : ! ;
!
;
i
e e - T TS R
. LR S T
(S




UNOFFICIAL CORY, ,

STATE OF 1LLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF GCOOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that James W. Nelson, Senior Vice President
of Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, an Illinols corporation, and
Deborah Stephanites, Assistant Secretary of said Illinoils corporation,
personally Known to me to be the same persony whoese names are subsceribed to
the foregoing instrument as such Senior Vice Presldent and Assistant
Secretary, respectively, appecared before me this day in person and
acknaowledges that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their
oWwn Ffree aad- voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of said
gorporation, 4or the uses and purposes therein set forth; and Lhe Assistant
Secretary did (also then and there acknowledge that she, as custodian of the
corporate seal of sald corporation, did affix sald corporate seal to sald
lnatrument as hev oWn free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary
act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hand arx Notarial Seal this December 18, 1986.

L
{; (). J'r. aw (}' {/1 ) ( 'f)‘-;ld ‘,,")“‘((._ s K_);

Notary Public

My commiassion explres:

ApTARY PUBLIC STATC OF e
MY COMRIBSION €XP. AL 23,1008
155UE0 THRY QLY. MOTARY A3SQC,

STATE QF ILLINOIS g
COUNTY OF COCK )

1, the undersigned, a MNotary Publle in and fov. sald County, Lin the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Kenneth Rih¢ and Catherine Riha, (his
wife) persconally known ta me to be the same perdons whose names are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared Bb4fore me this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered \the said instrument
as thnelr own free and voeluntary act, for the uses and-purncses therein seu
farth,

Glven under my hand and Notarlial Seal this December 18, 19Gf.

b b e B ) 4 { ﬂ“’/ﬁ((-’x’.‘f J/ BN Y

Notary Public

My commission expires:

ARTARY PUGLIC STATE oF [LLiMOD
AY COMALSSION (AP, APR, 23,1080
Tadusn Tpen 1hi ., NOisny Atedn







UNOFFICIAL CQ

EXHIBIT “A“

THAT PART OF -LOTS 18 AND 19 LYING SOQUTHERLY QF A LINE DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A-OINT ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 19, 2.49
FEET NORTH OF THE (SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 19, (AS MEASURED
ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE . THEREOF) TO A POINT IN 'THE BASTERLY LINE
OF SAID LOT 18, SAID [ASTERLY LINE BEING A CURVE CONVEX EASTERLY
HAVING A RADIUS OF 328.0 FEET, SAID POINT BEING 6.11 FEET (ARC
MEASURE) SQUTHERLY OF THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 18 ALL
IN VILLE DU PARC, BEING A »uUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST
QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHI™ 2 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN CCOK COUNTY: ILLINOIS.

TAX ID / 5" /gy
gy s U500 - ?/_0@3(407

PROPERTY ADDRESS: J@28 RENNES COURT, NORLNRRQOK




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL,COPRY

EXCULPATORY CLAUSE

Is is expressly understood and agreed by and betwean the parties
aereto, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, that each
ard-all of the warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants,
undertakings and agreements herein made on the-part of the Trustee
whilé ip form purporting to be the warranties, indemnities,
represenvations, covenants, undertakings and agreements.of sald
Trustee urs nevarcheless each and every one of them, made and
intended nnZ-as perscnal warranties, indemnities, representations,
covenants, undariatings and agreements by the Trustee or for the
purpose or with Lhe intention of binding said Trustee personally
hut are made and interded for the purpose of binding only that
portien of the trust property specifically described herein, and
this instrument is executnd and delivered by sald Trustee not in
its own right, but solely ii the exercise of the powers conferred
upon it as such Trustee; and chat no personal liabllity or personal
responsibility is assumed by nor-shall at any time be asserted or
enforceable against the MAIN BANY or any of the beneficianries under
sald Trust Agresment, on account of +this Instrument or on account
of any warranty, indemnity, represeniecion, covenant, undertaking
or agreement of the sald Trustee {pn tils instrument contained,
sither expressed or implied, all such personal liability, if any,
being expressly waived and released,

MAIN BANK,




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

P38 @
MatL T
Mo Townw B¢ Trust Gy e
208D Dl gr " hat
Ohgm <L pord

N T SC"\OF\E{(D




